Data
sheet
www.bookham.com Thinking optical solutionswww.bookham.com Thinking optical solutions
Features
• 2.5 Gb/s operation
• +/-95pm wavelength stability over
life without etalon locker
• Optional etalon wavelength

ESD threshold >500 V
TA-TSY-000870 class 3.
Ordering Information
LC25
[Etalon Option] [Wavelength] [Power Option] [Reach] [Connector]
W = none **** E = 2 mWpk A = 175 km - C28 = SC/PC
EW = Etalon C = 3 mWpk C34 = FC/PC
A = 4 mWpk C57 = LC
B = 10 mWpk C59 = MU
**** = Last four digits of wavelength value E.g. for λp = 1545.32 nm **** = 4532
Product without locker can be tuned onto the next 100 GHz ITU channel in the red
shift direction (2x100 GHz tunability) i.e. an LC25W4135CA-C28 can be tuned to
service the 1542.14 nm ITU channel.
Fibre length 1130 to 1190 mm
Other connector types are available on request.
E.g. LC25W4532BA-C28 is a 10 mW 1545.32 nm device with an SC connector
for use in a 175 km application.
E.g. LC25EW4532EA-C28 is a 2 mW 1545.32 nm device with an SC connector
for use in a 175 km application with optional etalon stabilisation.
Trimmed lead option
Devices can be supplied with the leads trimmed to a length of 3.81 mm typ.
This option can be specified by adding a ‘K’ suffix after the reach option.
E.g. LC25W4532BAK-C28 is a 10 mW 1545.32 nm device with an SC connector
and a lead length of 3.81 mm typical, for use in a 175 km application.
THIS PRODUCT COMPLIES WITH 21 CFR 1040.10
INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION
DO NOT VIEW DIRECTLY